Roll Ca	all Nur	mber				Agenda Item Number		
Date	Ma	y 7, 200)7					
and and the	livision north o accept amount	n plat e of I-235 ed PUI t of \$18	ntitled ' 5, devel 5 Resto	The Resource oped by ration I securi	serve To y Rottlun Bond 929 ty for the	by Roll Call No. 05-691, the City Council approved the synhomes for property located west of Polk Boulevard and Homes of Iowa, represented by Mike Nigro, officer, 9352315 from The Continental Insurance Company in e estimated cost of completing the required restoration		
of :	require	d impro 6 for	ovemen	ts have	been sat	d Community Development Director have certified that tisfactorily completed and recommend that the security be released and returned to the developer; NOW		
	BE	IT RES	OLVE	D, by th	e City C	ouncil of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, as follows:		
here	lund H by rele 2.	Iomes of ased an	of Iowa d cance e City (as pri lled. Clerk be	ncipal, a	No. 929352315 in the amount of \$18,826 from the and The Continental Insurance Company as Surety, is mereby directed to notify the Principal and Surety of the espective addresses:		
	363	6 Westo	omes of l wn Park Ioines, L	way, Su		Continental Insurance Company % Scheer's Incorporated 1023 West 55th Street Countryside, Illinois 60525		
			((Council	Commu	nication No. 07- 258		
	MC	VED b				to adopt.		
Ri	راود		osistant (City Atto	ornev			
COUNCIL A		YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT			
COWNIE			ļ			CERTIFICATE		
COLEMAN HENSLEY KIERNAN MAHAFFEY MEYER						I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.		
VLASSIS TOTAL			ļ	ļ				
TOTAL			1			IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand		
MOTION CAR	RIED			APPRO	OVED	and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.		

Mayor

City Clerk

Department of Engineering City of Des Moines

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTORY COMPLETION FOR PUD Restoration Bond

BOND RELEASE FORM

1.	PUD Name: The Reserve townhomes							
2.	. Developer: Rottlund Homes of Iowa							
3.	Bond No.: 929352315 Company: The Continental Insurance Company							
4.	Improvements Covered by Bond: <u>Site Grading, Erosio Establishment.</u>	n Control, and Permanent Ground Cover						
5	Improvements Remaining: None							
6.	Inspected By: R L Silvers							
7.	Bond Amount: \$18,826							
8.	I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge the above improvements covered by Bond No. 9293523 have been satisfactorily completed in accordance with Chapter 134 of the 2000 Municipal Code and here recommend that the bond for these improvements be released. Of the improvement of the control of the							
	I hereby certify that I have reviewed the recommendation concur therein.	ns of the City Engineer and hereby $0/-10-2007$						
	Planning Director	Date						
	Assistant City Attorney	Date						
	Finance Director	Date						

